PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAMPION BUS, INC.	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOREST RIVER, INC.	
Street Address:	900 CR 1 N	
City:	ELKHART	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46515	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10500982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: Taft-ip-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: 1 INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRV01-GN526
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY BOWLING
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Bowling/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506091109 REEL: 052839 FRAME: 0486

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Champion Bus, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix A (the "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS, Forest River, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Assignee"), with an address of 900 CR 1 N, PO Box 3030, Elkhart, IN, 46515, USA, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Patent Properties, and in, to and under the Patent Properties, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Patent Properties and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

27293604

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 052839 FRAME: 0487

Signed and executed thisday of	<u>June</u> 2020.
	Champion Bas, Inc. By:
	or said County and State, personally appeared Darrel O. bath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Patent
WITNESS my signature and Notarial Solution of Laure Solution County My Commission Expires Jun 11 2025 Resident of FICH SICA County My Commission Expires Jun 11 2025	

APPENDIX A

Title	Country/Jurisdiction	Application No.	Patent No.
Low Floor Transit Vehicles	USA	61/827,143	
Low Floor Vehicles for Transporting Passengers	USA	13/953,983	8,967,669
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	USA	13/954,152	8,936,275
Transporting Passengers		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2014/039604	
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	Patent Cooperation	PCT/US2014/039603	
Transporting Passengers	Treaty		
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	Brazil	BR112015029226-7	
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	Canada	2913053	
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	Colombia	15297360	15297360
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	Mexico	MX/a/2015/015858	362961
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	Peru	002423-2015	
Low Floor Vehicles For Transporting Passengers	United Arab Emirates	P1545/2015	
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	Brazil	BR112015029231-3	
Transporting Passengers			
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	Canada	2913065	
Transporting Passengers			
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	Colombia	15297334	
Transporting Passengers			
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	Mexico	MX/a/2015/015857	
Transporting Passengers			
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	Peru	002417-2015	
Transporting Passengers			
Retractable Steps For Low Floor Vehicles For	United Arab Emirates	P1546/2015	
Transporting Passengers			
Low Floor Shuttle	USA	62/118,969	
Low-Floor Drop Frame For Passenger Transport	USA	15/048,557	10,112,541
Vehicle			
Low-Floor Drop Frame For Passenger Transport	Patent Cooperation	PCT/US2016/018713	
Vehicle	Treaty		
Modular Sidewall For Passenger Vehicle	USA	15/824,619	10,464,617
Seat Rail For Passenger Vehicle Sidewall	USA	15/824,555	10,500,982

Appendix A to Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 052839 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 06/04/2020